
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND 

LAFRANCE ASSOCIATES 
 
 

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this _____ day of 

_______________, 20_____, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter 

called "County," and LaFrance Associates, hereinafter called "Contractor";  

 
W I T N E S S E T H: 

 
WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract with 

independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any Department 
thereof; 

 
WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for the purpose of providing 

program evaluation services to the Adolescent Family Life Project on May 23, 2006; and  
 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to expand services and increase 
the Agreement maximum obligation by $5,000 to a new maximum of $170,000. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO 

AS FOLLOWS: 
  
1. Section 3 of the Agreement is amended to read as follows:  

3.  Payments 
In consideration of the services provided by Contractor in accordance with all terms, 
conditions and specifications set forth herein and in Exhibit "A," County shall make 
payment to Contractor based on the rates and in the manner specified in Exhibit "B."  The 
County reserves the right to withhold payment if the County determines that the quantity 
or quality of the work performed is unacceptable.  In no event shall the County’s total 
fiscal obligation under this Agreement exceed ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($170,000). 

  
2. Section 15 of the Agreement is amended to read as follows: 
 15. Notices  
 Any notice, request, demand, or other communication required or permitted hereunder 

shall be deemed to be properly given when deposited in the United State mail, postage 
prepaid, or when deposited with a public telegraph company for transmittal, charges 
prepaid, addressed to: 

 
In the case of County, to: 
 
San Mateo County Health System 

 - 1 - 

 



 - 2 - 

 

Director, Family Health Services 
Mail Stop: PONY FHS360A 
2000 Alameda De Las Pulgas, Suite 200 
San Mateo, California, 94403 
 
In the case of Contractor, to: 
 
LaFrance Associates 
Attn: Steven LaFrance 
PO Box 411490 
San Francisco, California 94141-1490 
 
170 Capp Street 
San Francisco, California  94110 

 
3. Original Exhibit A is replaced with Revised Exhibit A, (rev. 12/10/08) 
  
4. Original Exhibit B is replaced with Revised Exhibit B, (rev. 12/10/08). 
  
5. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated May 23, 2006, between the County 

and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect. 
 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, 
have affixed their hands. 
 
 COUNTY OF SAN MATEO 
 
 By:       
 President, Board of Supervisors, San Mateo County 
 
 Date:     
 
ATTEST: 
 
By:       
Clerk of Said Board 
 
LaFrance Associates 
 
 
       
Contractor’s Signature 
 
Date:     

 

 


	Section 3 of the Agreement is amended to read as follows: 
	Section 15 of the Agreement is amended to read as follows:
	Original Exhibit A is replaced with Revised Exhibit A, (rev. 12/10/08)
	Original Exhibit B is replaced with Revised Exhibit B, (rev. 12/10/08).
	All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated May 23, 2006, between the County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect.
	Clerk of Said Board


